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Erratum

Erratum to: Dependence of mesospheric Na and Fe distributions on electron density at Arecibo

Shikha Raizada1  , Craig A. Tepley1  , Qihou Zhou2  , Sumanta Sarkhel3  , John D. Mathews4  , Nestor A. Aponte1  , Ilgin Seker5  , Robert Kerr1   and Edvier Cabassa1  
(1)Space and Atmospheric Sciences, Arecibo Observatory, SRI International, Arecibo, PR, USA

(2)Electrical and Computer Engineering Department, Miami University, Oxford, OH, USA

(3)Department of Physics, Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee, Roorkee, 247667, Uttarakhand, India

(4)Radar Space Sciences Laboratory, The Pennsylvania State University, 323 Electrical Engineering East, University Park, PA, USA

(5)Radar Systems Engineering Department Radar, Intelligence ASELSAN Inc, Ankara, Turkey

 

 
Shikha Raizada (Corresponding author)
Email: Shikha@naic.edu

 
Craig A. Tepley
Email: craig@naic.edu

 
Qihou Zhou
Email: zhouq@miamioh.edu

 
Sumanta Sarkhel
Email: sarkhel.fph@iitr.ac.in

 
John D. Mathews
Email: jdm9@psu.edu

 
Nestor A. Aponte
Email: Aponte@naic.edu

 
Ilgin Seker
Email: ilgins@gmail.com

 
Robert Kerr
Email: Robert.kerr@sri.com

 
Edvier Cabassa
Email: edvier.cabassa@sri.com



Received: 7 December 2015Accepted: 7 December 2015Published online: 22 December 2015
The online version of the original article can be found under doi:10.​1186/​s40623-015-0322-z.

The online version of the original article can be found at http://​dx.​doi.​org/​10.​1186/​s40623-015-0322-z.

Unfortunately, the original version of this article [1] contained a mistake. John D. Mathews name was incorrectly included without the middle initial D, as John Mathews. This has been corrected in the author list of this article, and in the original publication.
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